Council Agenda Report

From: Darren Nash, Associate Planner

Subject: Parking Agreement Amendment - Hacienda del Norte (529 10t St. / Triton Community
Development, LLC)

Date: December 20, 2016

Facts

1. Hacienda Del Norte (HDN) is an existing 44-unit low-income senior housing facility located at 529 10th

Street. (Vicinity Map, Attachment 1.)

The HDN facility was originally built in the late 1970s and is still operating as a low-income senior
facility.

Bill Rice, on behalf or Triton Community Development, LLC, has notified the City that Triton is under
contract to acquire the project. Mr. Rice indicates that while a majority of the residents of HDN will
remain seniors, units will also be available for permanently disabled residents. See Bill Rice Memo,
Attachment 2.

As part of the original approval of the project, consistent with the Planning Commission’s
recommendation, the City Council approved a parking variance allowing a reduction of the number of
on-site parking spaces from 44 spaces to 23 spaces. The variance was approved based on the HDN
project being specifically for “elderly” people, since most of them do not have a car.

In 1975 the City Council approved a Parking Agreement that memorialized the Parking Variance, and
established criteria for the variance that allows for the on-going reduced parking for HDN, as long as the
project remains a housing project for the elderly. See 1975 Parking Agreement, Attachment 3.

Since the original agreement allowing the parking reduction is specific to elderly persons, Mr. Rice is
requesting that the City Council amend the Agreement to reflect that in addition to elderly residents, that
the parking reduction be extend to include non-elderly disabled persons. See Bill Rice Memo,
Attachment 2.

7. Staff and the City Attorney have worked together with Bill Rice to provide an amended Parking
Agreement, See Exhibit A to Resolution, Attachment 5)

Options

1. Take no action

2.

Approve the amended Parking Agreement for the Hacienda del Norte project, allowing the parking
reduction to continue, based on the residents being elderly or permanently disabled.

Refer back to staff for additional analysis, as specified by the City Council.

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 316 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Analysis and Conclusions

HDN has been in operation for over 40 years with a reduced number of parking spaces without creating
neighborhood impacts. The parking reduction helps this facility maintain the existing parking situation
and expand housing opportunities for the elderly and physically disabled people. The parking demand for
physically disabled people is expected to be similar to elderly persons and therefore consistent with the
intent of the original parking variance.

Fiscal Impact
None.

Recommendation
Approve draft Resolution A amending the Parking Agreement for the Hacienda del Norte project,
allowing the parking reduction to continue, based on the residents being elderly or permanently disabled.

Attachments

Vicinity Map

Bill Rice Memo

1975 Parking Agreement

Parking Lot Plan

Draft Resolution A —Parking Agreement Amendment

gL

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 317 CC Agenda 12-20-16



-
Z
&)
=
o
®
-
=
<

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 318 CC Agenda 12-20-16




Attachment 2

Darren Nash

From: William Rice <brice@tritoncommunity.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2016 2:27 PM

To: Darren Nash

Ce: Don Herrman CPA

Subject: Hacienda del Norte - 44 unit Affordable Housing Transaction (existing}

Attachments: 3._CA-San Luis Obispo-Document - Book_Page-1857_606.pdf; AG Grading_Parking_plan.PDF
Darren,

Thanks for your time on the phone earlier today. Here is some background, the property was given a parking variance in September 1975 (attached
below) that requires 23 parkings spaces for the 44 units. The property currently (and was originally built) to have 20 Studio Apartments and 24 |
Bedroom Apartments (including one manager unit) for a total of 44 units. As you are aware this property is under contract by Triton to acquire from
the existing owner, to substantially improve and preserve the “At-Risk™ affordable housing for the benefit of the residents and City. We were
awarded by the California Tax Credit Allocation Committee a competitive reservation on September 21, 2016 of federal Low Income Housing Tax
Credits. We are obligated to close on the transaction with the existing Seller by December 21, 2016 and are working with the local HUD office to
assign the existing 44 unit HAP Contract subsidy. Additionally we have preliminary approval from the California Housing Finance Agency (CAL-
HFA) for construction and permanent financing under a state and federal HUD Risk-Share program. We are finalizing the scope and plans to submit
to the City that will include approximately $47,000 per unit in upgrades to the development including, ADA, energy, interior and exterior
improvements. (Attached also find the original plan that show the approved parking)

While the property still has a majority senior resident base, the current management has leased spaces to permanently disabled residents, including
many in motorized wheel chairs, with some assisted with local social workers. We believe through due diligence inspections and requests from
management, that there are currently 17 residents legally residing under HUD fair housing guidelines (they are in compliance with the HUD HAP
contract subsidy as far as we have been able to determine) which are disabled but do not meet an “elderly” definition. We believe that post
renovation, the transaction will have 32 parking spaces total which will include 5 handicap and | specialty designated “handicap van” space.

In the original Agreement - Covenant regarding the property dated September 30, 1975, it was agreed that "... so long as the property is used to house
elderly persons under such Act [Section 221(d)(3)], only 23 parking spaces, instead of 44 parking spaces, shall be required, as requested under a
Variance approved by the City Planning Commission..." It is the request of the purchasers of the Hacienda del Norte Apartments that the Covenant
be amended to reflect that in addition to elderly residents the allowable uses include non-elderly disabled individuals. Given the property is currently
under parked we don’t believe their is an existing parking issue with the site given the very low income nature of the property, its resident base of
seniors and physically disabled.

Kind regards,

Bill Rice

Triton Community Development LLC
Triton Development Services LLC
1855 W Katella Avenue, Suite 265
Orange, CA 92867

818-371-4789

107172016 - PLEASE NOTE OUR ADDRESS HAS CHANGED

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 319 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Al

= N e R PR LR, el

R b

s

SR E!"ﬁ :‘T ?ﬁg“t%ﬂﬂ;ﬂ@éﬁﬁﬁﬁéﬁﬁﬁ@ ..

DOCEMENTAPY TitaNsh L
Tax £ Mopye
RECERDING REQUESTLD Y SRk 1 I s

ity af Pase MHobles — M
ARDE BIEN PECORDED RETUEN s i P
T ity Atiorney Hons, eI TR

Po Do fox 36
Ppge Pobles, CA, 25044

o tio, 3O48D"

m—pf"ﬂl (9 :l"u"l'l

RE:  VARKIEG - LOTS 46, 47 AND
PORTION OF LOT A AND G OF SPRINGS HOTEL TRACT

This Aareemert, dated this 36ih day of Scprember, 15735 bo-

tucen Nelson MeMann, Developer and his successors, assigns and prant-
pat. horedanfrey b sun 1‘1 Prhad de
Sables; ‘hercimafter ¥nowm as “City™ "'r:':‘n:-"r_:'-n ?-'-'!-.i':-'p Toguirenents for
the developmsnt of a Senisr-Citizen preject (HUD Projoct Ne. 122-%5%1: -
fizciznda Dol Nerte) on Leta 46, 47 and portion of Lot A and Lot G of
Springs Metel Traet. This Agreement applies to oll subsequent ovners,
Fuccessors and grantees and runs with the above deserihod proposTy

It is hereby agreed by the Beveloper and Owner ui ke HUD
Project Xe. 122-353314 that (his Fruejuct iz =gt 'n'.r..h undr.-* .‘.l{h-.[-L:

w22 "deyeloaper™ and zhe

21 Fd; F of the Uoueing Acr, znd that cxcepl ks m.uem ;um J.'ul'."u At

long ae The -dewelumment is usei To house eiderly mersons under said

Asz, only I3 pavking- “pitui, iq}f' 2d ef 14 parking suaces, shiil be

Teanirad, | Marianse :l'*'“---"'-" Ty ntLiTy Pimnaing o —

Conmi ssien r' thn ﬂ ty 'nun:-r ‘65 Tdine. Zl 1974, If ¢ £l ‘Lﬂhpﬂhts..
of tho: haildin; use’ moie thun 23 vohxcla" total, then tie wumzrol

i

plin 1.!!‘-1“1'!-“.-5!.5 mpst furnish sdditional 'J‘TS.‘IE“ ‘parking spaces fer cack
and all ©f zuch additionnl vehicics. Hnth parties agree aud uml"'r*
ThAT “ua-k1a;te ﬂu;]1ng FPaCRE- L ir At ‘alls r-.;u*;;uzl FEEK
._'.Li:cd "}"" numbez .-r'.n_..

".5- i ni'

uzed Byt ntuuguﬂtF of rhe'ﬁv,inmnw Al T et
weTieT agtees 16 insert ‘and enforce appropriate prnvlb{un> in ’CJ\L
Cugroepente-with eacl of the occupants of the building.- ‘Oaéner wad Lis

SUSeGas

5 RAELkw Lo indcun? iy hu felw dny wed 911 oo
arterneys fees, incurred in au:nghtxou u::n the
'prav:sions of this ngnnmcn‘:.

1Ny

= sSheuld wha ase Wl the property be ""-11'1'1:'1 ar. hnl,-.lf,t,.:]-.-.-
Fcp‘lrtm"nr of nuukinjn _and Urhan :Imel--,mcnt witharaw’ 1:3 suupurt ur i
subsidy, or if rfe bu:ld:nrs and praperty revert to any use veher
than ofigirally. lnannyu. tb1t hc;nh for the huusing uf elderly per-
"40ns. tPcn beinre any o*hﬂr urc CRLY “H'ﬂudn cf 'he ;*aprrr;. B
owNner or uCLupunt shall prnuldv nct less rhun A :n:al u 1k~u5 S““L
und as many addizional Bff srreet JnrkinL Epaces as 1ﬂqu; od by the
then existing -uning urdznan;c Car suzn'dau. It is [urther agréed
thatifeilusre -i8 vaferse £ CaihaiiT
any Way canstitutel a wilydrone nn)'o* Tho' Terns-af

or prohibirt the onforcement of thit Agreemant. _: N

y

:hv




IR e g

R

1 Agehas
“'Ee?"

Fa ﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁiﬁ%ﬁlﬁEﬁiﬁiﬁiiﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁmwaﬁmnﬁmﬂmm e

s w-ll-[-q_.q_q, .lll-n.fr!l.b'!.l.lhl:llﬂ'

ltdlrﬂ'tsm. 16|

'rl 'H-J-d |“

It iz further sgreoed tiac this docupent shiell he rocovded by
che Developer wich the County of 5an Luls Obiepo Recovder and a copy
furnished to Clcy who shall file same wich the appzoved Varianee and

th2 Planning Commisszion shall review the maetter snnually on or before

June 3Gth of ecach year,
v o
W/
If
Signed .‘-’b.{,{..__ EU/_________

September 30, 1975

DATED:

Wyer &
Hel ' o]
3 E gh -
AFPROVED A5 TO FORM: : 3
=
*—"v"n
AN -
o B Fﬂni—f g ;
e - —.--- -.—;um-l "-':"“' S
. AT T I A : ialey
s or & CALITCRBIA }ﬂ_ 1".@.1:;;:1!1:‘?.‘9 b
. Bstany Pubis  Catiferete
Gounty o San Lu.'ﬁ ORIS?PD ks L.J,,p,':’;;ﬁ‘ _
Ox__Santenbex 2G P S G Ll S 1 R P
¢ 'uﬂﬂl}?‘l‘iﬂhﬂﬂ‘?‘?ﬂbﬂﬁhﬁﬂ ar s !.n! pnm:al'l pmrcd
IPLEOR A MANN, GiTie o "'Ir RN =| - -crp ;
H_E.E']W, SEHEE-L“.I&. Mavaomn.
. 1 I'-ﬂ W
€ the persoas_ whose iwines. _"'J:'.‘____..uubncﬁm o tﬁ: within

+mmmnr cend echnowlrdzed to pa thae
Werszsz o2y K .aﬁiwuﬁ{m

“fw,c?‘

Nutaig

_J-....._ hir.qum .‘.’u: atine,

Sy

e qc quﬁqa 12 'q'

i 1_..1

e, F..']-n gl
WJT -:ﬁ:m.. W
“mlﬂ“mﬁmmmn-

.

[ 1 e




R A TS

d A e

Kttachen" :

EACERDPT FROM
MIRUTES CF THE hBJUUﬂHFu o
Pﬁhﬂ RONLES CITY SOUNL..
aBFCEMUER 30, ]ﬂ?s l

The City Counc¢il of the City of ¥ Paszo de Robles, mecting in
pdjuucned session on the above date, was called to order by
Maveor Schwarts ar 7:30 n.um. in the City Counci? Chamhers with
the fellowing Councilmen answeriap rell: Garnhort, Miashull

sid Schwares: Councilma= Monzon and Councslusosn ut‘cld“aL
neing absent,

ok Kk b & & & A X A N

26. The City Mamager presents an apreement between the City and
7. Nelsen McMann, Develeper, which places convenant on the
parkine on.the Hacienda Bal Marte Broject, W project wnich Jus
been in tha p!*nuin; stage for wmany morths. The City Hanager
reviows the previcus sctions of the Pilanninp Commission in
thelr meatinyg of June 10, i974, and the actiens of the Ciey
Council an June 24, 19?4, it which time a variance was approved
to rn&uqu the purhing requirements ond the agreement was
ﬂﬁpﬂu‘rnu .

< The agredment hits been sipgned by Mr., McMann and the City Manager,
having reviewed snd updated the Csuncil eoncurniag the maiier,
requests thiit the Council authorize the Moyor to exacute the
agreement and authorize the City Clerk to record saoe.

Motion by Councilman HBirnhart, seconded by Councllman HMinshuell,
that the Mayor be authurixod to execube the document tliled:
ACREEMENT - COVELANT, RE: PARRING - LOG 6, 47, AND TORTION OF
LGT A AND & OF SPRINGS HOTEL. TRACY, dated September 30, (97€,

- : Furthes, t\nr the: ity Clervk be 2cthorized to tocord dotumbnt.
cazmast t o ; ‘Motion pasced unanimeusly. _ -

ey I : ; Wk Rk kA AR A A

ra'

v ; S < Theve hc;ng no further huesziness, it was moved by Cﬁuﬁﬂllnﬂﬁ
P AR . i Minshull, seconded by Lounsilman Bﬂlﬂhif;, that. the Recting
e e P Lome ﬂd?ﬂurnrd. 1 " gt

s

GRS

nanﬂidJHf Eéefﬁr.
“Gity Clexk ™

T certify that this is a true copy of a pertion of the minutes of
tha PASO RODLES CITY COUMCIL of PASD ROBLES,. L.-.LIm’L".’IA, dated .. i L
thiz ¥ﬂ*h dav of Senlenbﬂr. b I T ; i =

i J%:___ o DB ﬂ“' . _n;? <oy

..‘-é:ﬁg_,l
1|r |

S



il = w
8
b —
Mem o
i
=ills
B [
s "nlwu\..m @-
7
£ lo™ ST
il
Legenpe -
+—— 5952 migmic ELEVATIONS W
[EeeS]  rinien = O
GRADING _PLAN _ wiie & £
& a
et i, e =) e e e PRIV L )
: ) N 1|.» — 4L b b - TP oF il LN Pislcs @ 0825 i@ D 2 \
5 o = L Al | ; (} i e e vece s Sew arErupl ser AT ¥ q c;_ \
U | GPrmm uwuﬁ 3 A _ 3|
+- ——— _— I I | _ ] _ o i 2 1
— A s 8 g e b | maer ﬂ_w o
7 f W o 4 . e wy
: =] ; i R—mm e Y O g
[ | 3| < f
_ b=t -.“ & | g % |
| J e M._wl_ T 110 |
3| : L i = £ ¥
3l e . ] P
Wi | 0 52 L AT
w |H lh“ 1 ® L Co m - 1]
: e | | 5% 22 e |
I i< 3 : i
H E iR mu,unﬁ@u,v 5 APARTIENT
m_ e .,..v_ W nunut_.nn.ﬂni.. e " F BLDG.
m [ | = MUH.L.. :
b & * ” 4
m _|= v —— § gogee 341 S
.|| “ M --‘. .I - i .-n - w
J= == AL o
o At Pl [ |
S v Rz ] Y i
At Gk a0 [ | ,. m
L = — R T Al T
. rama QINH..‘| @ wﬂﬂg ] ﬂ FLANTwa , \...;..2..‘.‘ |
T EaEmamE e el
TRRRATICN BSUPMANT Co. o ,
L s | e (4 e | e | = ;
- kun- 5
PARKING PLAN  gite (ol b ﬁ\



Attachment 5
Draft Resolution A

RESOLUTION 16-XXX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
PARKING AGREEMENT FOR HACIENDA DEL NORTE HOUSING PROJECT
AT 529 10™ STREET
(TRITON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC)
APN: 009-093-050

WHEREAS, Hacienda Del Norte (HDN) is an existing 44-unit low-income senior housing facility
located at 529 10th Street; and

WHEREAS, the HDN facility was originally built in the late 1970’s and is still operating as a low-income
senior facility; and

WHEREAS, Bill Rice, on behalf or Triton Community Development, LLC, has notified the City that
Triton is under contract to acquire the project and that while a majority of the residents of HDN will
remain seniors, units will also be available for permanently disabled residents; and

WHEREAS, as part of the original approval of the project, the Planning Commission along with the City
Council approved a parking variance allowing a reduction of the number of on-site parking spaces from
44 spaces to 23 spaces, based on the HDN project being specifically for “elderly” people, since most of
them do not have a car; and

WHEREAS, in 1975 the City Council approved a Parking Agreement that memorialized the Parking
Variance, and established criteria for the variance that allows for the on-going reduced parking for HDN,
as long as the project remains a housing project for the elderly; and

WHEREAS, since the original agreement allowing the parking reduction is specific to elderly persons,
Mr. Rice is requesting that the City Council amend the Agreement to reflect that in addition to elderly
residents, that the parking reduction be extend to include non-elderly disabled persons; and

WHEREAS, Staff, Bill Rice, along with the City Attorney have worked together to provide an amended
Parking Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of EI Paso de Robles does
hereby approve the revised parking agreement (Exhibit A), allowing for the parking reduction for
Hacienda del Norte to continue based on the project housing both elderly and physically handicapped
people.

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 324 CC Agenda 12-20-16



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of EIl Paso de Robles this 20t day of
December 2016 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

Steven Martin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kristy Buxkemper, Deputy City Clerk

Exhibit A: Amended Hacienda Del Norte Parking Agreement

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 325 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

Recording requested by and
When Recorded Mail To:

City of Paso Robles

1000 Spring Street

Paso Robles, California 93446

Attn: Community Development Director

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND COVENANT
RE: PARKING - LOTS 46,47 AND
PORTION OF LOT A AND G OF SPRINGS HOTEL TRACT

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made this day of October, 2016, is
entered into by and between TCD Hacienda Del Norte LP, a California limited partnership
("Owner"), and CITY OF PASO ROBLES, a political subdivision of the State of California

("City")‘

RECITALS

A. Owner is the owner of that low-income housing development located at 529 10th
Street in the City Paso Robles, San Luis Obispo County, California 93446, and as further
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property”).

B.  The Property is restricted and benefitted by that certain Agreement and Covenant
Re: Parking — Lots 46, 47 and Portion of Lot A and G of Springs Hotel Tract (the "Covenant"),
dated as of September 30, 1975, and executed by Nelson McMann (predecessor in interest to
Owner) and the City, and recorded on October 9, 1975, (Book) 1857 (Page) 606 (Document No.
33489), in the Official Land Records of San Luis Obispo County, California.

C. This Amendment is being made by Owner and City to clarify the parking variance
set forth in the Covenant (the “Variance”) shall remain in effect so long as the Property is
restricted for occupancy by low-income senior citizens, disabled persons or such other
population required or permitted by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
(“HUD”) under (i) the Project Based Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Basic Renewal
Contract for Mark-Up-to-Market Project (Section 8 Project No. CA16M000349), entered into by
and among the Owner (or its predecessor), Los Angeles LOMOD Corporation and HUD, or any
renewal contract thereof (the “HUD Subsidy Contract”), or (ii) loan funded or insured by the
Secretary of HUD under the National Housing Act (the “HUD Loan”), all as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Owner and the City agree as follows:

1. Amendment of Covenant. The Covenant is hereby amended to provide that the
intended use of the Property shall be for housing of low-income senior citizens, disabled persons,

82473.03051\29316640.2 1
Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 326 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

or such other restricted population in accordance with the HUD Subsidy Contract or the HUD
Loan. The Covenant is hereby further amended to provide that the Variance shall remain in full
force and effect and benefit the Property so long as the Property is restricted for occupancy to
low-income senior citizens, disabled persons or such other restricted population in accordance
with the HUD Subsidy Contract or the HUD Loan. City and Owner acknowledge and agree this
Amendment updates and reaffirms the Variance to better comply with the requirements of the
HUD Subsidy Contract and HUD Loan.

2. Successors and Assigns; Scope of Amendment. This Amendment shall be
binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, grantees, personal
representatives, heirs and legatees of the respective parties hereto. Other than as expressly
modified by this Amendment, the Covenant shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and
construed and enforceable in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

82473.03051\29316640.2 2
Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 327 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this instrument as of the

date first written above.

OWNER:

TCD Hacienda Del Norte LP,
a California limited partnership

By:  Triton Community Development LLC, a California limited liability company,

its General Partner

By:

William E. Rice, It’s Managing Member

CITY:

CITY OF PASO ROBLES

By:

Name:

Title:

82473.03051\29316640.2
Agenda ltem No. 16

3
Page 328

CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land described herein is situated in the State of California, County of San Luis Obispo, City of Paso
Robles, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lots 46 and 47 of the Springs Hotel Tract in the City of Paso Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of
California, according to map recorded May 10, 1921 in Book 2, Page 60 of Maps, in the office of the
County Recorder of said County.

Excepting therefrom all the waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, Sulphur and
mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof as reserved by George G.
Herzberg in Deed recorded August 19, 1936 in Book 200, Page 47 of Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

The Westerly 100 feet of Lot “G” of Springs Hotel Tract, in the City of Paso Robles, County of San Luis
Obispo, State of California, according to map recorded May 10, 1921 in Book 2, Page 60 of Maps, in the
office of the County recorder of said County.

Excepting therefrom all the waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, Sulphur and
mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof as reserved by George G.
Herzberg in Deed recorded August 19, 1936 in Book 200, Page 47 of Official Records.

PARCEL 3:

The Southerly 280 feet of the Westerly 100 feet of Lot A of the Springs Hotel Tract, in the City of Paso
Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, according to map recorded May 10, 1921 in Book
2, Page 60 of Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

Excepting therefrom all the waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, Sulphur and
mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof as reserved by George G.

Herzberg in Deed recorded August 19, 1936 in Book 200, Page 47 of Official Records.

APN: 009-093-050

82473.03051\29316640.2
Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 329 CC Agenda 12-20-16



-
Z
&)
=
o
®
-
=
<

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 330 CC Agenda 12-20-16




Attachment 2

Darren Nash

From: William Rice <brice@tritoncommunity.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2016 2:27 PM

To: Darren Nash

Ce: Don Herrman CPA

Subject: Hacienda del Norte - 44 unit Affordable Housing Transaction (existing}

Attachments: 3._CA-San Luis Obispo-Document - Book_Page-1857_606.pdf; AG Grading_Parking_plan.PDF
Darren,

Thanks for your time on the phone earlier today. Here is some background, the property was given a parking variance in September 1975 (attached
below) that requires 23 parkings spaces for the 44 units. The property currently (and was originally built) to have 20 Studio Apartments and 24 |
Bedroom Apartments (including one manager unit) for a total of 44 units. As you are aware this property is under contract by Triton to acquire from
the existing owner, to substantially improve and preserve the “At-Risk™ affordable housing for the benefit of the residents and City. We were
awarded by the California Tax Credit Allocation Committee a competitive reservation on September 21, 2016 of federal Low Income Housing Tax
Credits. We are obligated to close on the transaction with the existing Seller by December 21, 2016 and are working with the local HUD office to
assign the existing 44 unit HAP Contract subsidy. Additionally we have preliminary approval from the California Housing Finance Agency (CAL-
HFA) for construction and permanent financing under a state and federal HUD Risk-Share program. We are finalizing the scope and plans to submit
to the City that will include approximately $47,000 per unit in upgrades to the development including, ADA, energy, interior and exterior
improvements. (Attached also find the original plan that show the approved parking)

While the property still has a majority senior resident base, the current management has leased spaces to permanently disabled residents, including
many in motorized wheel chairs, with some assisted with local social workers. We believe through due diligence inspections and requests from
management, that there are currently 17 residents legally residing under HUD fair housing guidelines (they are in compliance with the HUD HAP
contract subsidy as far as we have been able to determine) which are disabled but do not meet an “elderly” definition. We believe that post
renovation, the transaction will have 32 parking spaces total which will include 5 handicap and | specialty designated “handicap van” space.

In the original Agreement - Covenant regarding the property dated September 30, 1975, it was agreed that "... so long as the property is used to house
elderly persons under such Act [Section 221(d)(3)], only 23 parking spaces, instead of 44 parking spaces, shall be required, as requested under a
Variance approved by the City Planning Commission..." It is the request of the purchasers of the Hacienda del Norte Apartments that the Covenant
be amended to reflect that in addition to elderly residents the allowable uses include non-elderly disabled individuals. Given the property is currently
under parked we don’t believe their is an existing parking issue with the site given the very low income nature of the property, its resident base of
seniors and physically disabled.

Kind regards,

Bill Rice

Triton Community Development LLC
Triton Development Services LLC
1855 W Katella Avenue, Suite 265
Orange, CA 92867

818-371-4789

107172016 - PLEASE NOTE OUR ADDRESS HAS CHANGED

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 331 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Al

:;;‘-;{Eiﬁ%ﬁ E?E"if‘}'fy'"‘“ :ﬁ : %‘dﬂq#sﬁwlggaiggaﬁaﬁgﬁ@ ;

P b

NOLEMESTAPT itass Li
Tax -“_"__,'fhm'__

RECCRDIN i hFQLII STLD 1\

ity af Pase Mobles — M
AN WIEN RECORDED IETURN U LY
T Ciry Atiorney Hons e T TTeTR

P. O. flox 36
I'pae Hables, CA, 250450 - s s

1 o s N, s.saaa_

i {}.FF‘F"M Pt

RE: DARKTEG - LOTS d6, 47 AND
PORTION OF rn. A AND G OF EPRINGS NCTEL TRACT

This Apreomert, dated this atith day of Seprember, 1473 be-

tween Nelson MeMann, Developer and his SUCCeRsNTS , assigns and prapt-
con. horedanfrer kn 2BT B Bhau de
Wables; hercinalter ¥nown as "CAty™, " :nr*:*n r--L:rr roguirenents for
the developmeint of a Senisr-Citizen preject (HUD Projecy ¥e. 172-3331% -
Hzclonda Dol Nersel on Letas 46, 47 and pirtion of Lot A and Lot G of
Springs Metel Tract. This Agreoment applies to all subsequent owvners,
successors and grantees and runs with the above descrihed properss

‘It is herehy agrced by the Beveloper and Owner ui ke HUD
Droject Ne. 122-353314 that (his Fruejuct iz wet 1I:I'.|'..h 1.Ir|.:11.. .‘uh..l-l.,-

4| Fd; 3af the Uguring ‘Aer, 2nd that except ‘as Muiblh pIU\Lueu :c
long 6% the develomsent is used te house eiderly nersons uzdsT said

S OUneTET

=it g "deyoloper™ oo rne

Ast, only I3 pavking- “pitui infread of 19 parking suaces, shuil e

i
o T[-qui;rml, .-._'!-'-“'r_-,- :1'*""---"-"'--' ‘r“ s emnot ,_‘_‘. ‘VInhning _..i
-i Cemmission "r' tbn fi'" Eucn:'r rm',un; Zl 1ﬂ7a. if g-e-gucupants"' ]
of the' LJildinL use woie than 23 vehi clc" total, then the wuizrcl ~ Ji=)

i --

tha premﬂ,es fest furnish sdditional qw#::ﬂ ‘parking spuces fer cack
and all of ruch additiennl vehicies. ﬂnth parties sagree aud und“rﬁ

CRTEG ThET-Th e onsite u“4}1nﬁ FPALRE- AL ir* at -gll: Times- aqual e
.:tccd ko rumh:,.n.-ru.y

uted Bythie nu;u;.uts of thazis ,qﬂtnv i B
hvﬁnr nLrees to insert ‘and Erfnwce ﬂpp.ﬂpr;1tﬂ pruvlh{mn> in ‘CJ\L 2 s
S ugroenente-with eacl of the socupants of the building.- ‘Orner and liis B

'ﬂl-l-'L \J.."..

5 AEUEe Lo -numung iy rILh fduw anv weid W11 Cu;
arteraeys fees, incurred in hu:nghtxau u;:n the cr. ToeRENS
Provisicns of fhis Hﬂqnumcnt.

TR &

L

= sEheuld wka ase Wl the preperty be rh1rgt{ ar_ chould che _;e 3

Bcp\rtm"n: af nuuajnh _and Urhans aE\EluﬂmEﬂE witharaw’ ;ts suupurt nr . J; :
i

subsidy, or if rhe bmld:nrs and prapersy revert to any use veher 5

than ofiginally. 1nannyu. :h1t hclnh for the huuaing nf r‘tfll\ per-,...~
":ons. then bcinre any pthay usgoany “Hn'ﬁdﬂ c-f'ﬁc ~-aprrr>. g
owner or ucuupunt shall provide nct less thln dg :ntaj quL*u; 1""L
aiid as many addizional 9ff srreer JnrkinL EpiCeSs as 1aqui+nﬂ by the

then existing ioning Ordinance fﬂ" SUCH Eau. It is urthcr Jtrmcu

y

:hv

..-ﬁlll. REn i v 1,5.1

an¥ Ty ca1s itute EREF R R ln)-ﬂ* Tho Temms ol
o prohibit the onforcoment, of this Apreemsnt, - oy




.';‘i;;fg‘g‘gfﬁ%aﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬁiﬁm&lﬁEﬁjfiﬁiiﬂﬁﬁﬂmmmﬁmmmmmm i

s w-ll-[-q_.q_q, s LA T el P

It iz further sgreoed tinc this docupent shiell he rocovded by
che Developer wich the Couvaty of 5an Luls Obiepo Recorder and a copy
furnished to Clty who shall file same with the approved Variance and
th2 Plannlng Commisszion snall review the matrer snnually en or before

June 30th of cach year,

Signed &J—C%U/ e

“BEVEYOTFE

,I}ATEﬁ: Hﬂrl'.t.’-'mh'ﬂ r 30 " Wi

CITY OF ‘EL FASO DE. ROBLES

Wyer &
AFPROVED A3 TO FORM: ; o+
=
- -.—;un,_w- _":‘- '-_"""
. hf.l.ﬂ! or _CALT i'{.‘.!‘.:l A k] 5 o L-':el Eul

sz ARSI B i
- 2| ? f|‘-|_-|_.-| I'I.HI:. i ‘_”
Gomy f S0 1018 o1 ey |
"f i I1E i ""‘"-'..F e I..'.-_. 4 axy

an.__ﬂﬂmbm; im_;_‘i‘ sizn
w8 Nm-y?ubﬁc {0 aeiid for st of a!.u!:-., pmahrg.- -cr;:pmred

”."TJ-'."" Hhil, Gubis - Dsvelu

E—Mﬂmqﬁamw

o e

ek r.nmr,..

02 the pvvoas whose iwnes. —111.__.__..1ub:m’hed o f.ﬁz within
_.mnmuu:nr cend aeimowdederd to ma thar ® hot © Claniaed e s
Wﬂ"“"ﬁﬂ':—mamwuﬁim iy L AP

BN Cmn.alE'. el E0
:JLE Féjg'?' qﬁ ) }L-' I
o i ST

’mmmmmmmmnm,-

n,qggndgml;nm 16|
Gl '*




R A TS

d A e

Kttachen" :

FACERDPT FROM
MIBUTES OF THe nﬂJﬂUﬂhfu )
Pﬁhn RONLES CITY SOUNL..
afif (EMUER 30, ]D?S l

The City Counc¢il of the City of ¥ Pazo de Robles, mecting in
edjourned sessjon on the above date, waz called to order by
Maver Schwarts at 7:30 num. in the City Counci? Chamhers with
the fellowing Councilmen answeriap roll: Garnhart, Mipshull

snd Schwares: Counsilma= Monsen ond Councilusosn uf;ﬂ!duaL
meing ahsent.

K f& & & & & A X A A

26, The City Mamager prosents an agrveement between the City and
7. Nalsen MeMann, Developer, which places convenant on the
E"kLHF on.the qu;-"JJ 121 Marte Project, W project Wnlch lus
een in the planning stage for anny morths. ‘The ity Manager
reviows the previcus sctions of the Planainp Commission in
thelr mecting of June 10, i974, and the acriens of the City
Council on JJune 24, 1974, at which time a variance was anpproved
to veduce the purling requirements and the agrueenent wos
approved. i

«The agredment hits been sipgned by Mr., McHann and the City Manager,
having reviewed ond updated the Council conczrninpg the matier,
requests thit the Council authorize the Mayor to cxacute the
agreement and authorize the City Clerk to record saoe.

Motion hy Councilman Bsmnbart, seconded by Councllman #inshuell,
that the Mayor e authorized to exXecubte tne document titled:
ACREBEMERT - COVEIANT, RE: PARRING - LO% 46, 47, AND PORTION OF
LOT A AND & 4F SPRINGS HﬂlLL.anLﬂ. dated September 30, 1875,
e - Furthes, that theé ity Cletk be 2uthorized ro rocord document.
cazmast t o ; ‘Motion pasced unanimeusly. _ =

ey I : ’ TR EEEERE R

. v ; S . There being. ne further husiness, it was moved by Ceuncilman
P AR . i H1nthu11, seconded by igunrilnun Ealnhar», that the mecting
s n B $1 L *djaurnrﬂ. 1 - "

I
i
il

ra'

s

BRI

nanﬂidJHf Eéefﬁr.
“Gity Clexk ™

I covtify that this is @ true copy of a poriion of the ainutes of
the PASO RODLES CITY COUNCIL of PASO ROBLES,. CALIFORNIA,. datsd
thiz -¥0th . day of Septesber, 1975..° -+~ whATATITAT

i J%:___ o DB P“' . _n;? <oy

..‘-é:ﬁg_,l
1|r |

S




8
e —
Mem o
==
==
B [
s "nlwu\..m @-
7
£ lo™ ST
il
Legenpe -
+—— 5952 migmic ELEVATIONS W
[EeeS]  rinien = O
GRADING _PLAN _ wiie & £
xf! a
alef ..-_m_ atal mio® 2al0” [ o e Mist g _—._.— L ]
: ) T 1|..» 1 9L b b - TP oF il LN Pislcs @ 0825 i@ D 2 \
5 aad = A ..m | P - ; (% i | E_cras e rece wen R s A1 ¥ A r”_. \
| |G 119 Ml R | Dkl
+- ——— _— I I | _ _ o i 2 1
— A s 8 g e b | maer ﬂ_w o
7 f W o 4 . e wy
3 J iy Sme———— Vo
| | 3 4ol
| = -._ @ = g m F
| J e M._wl _ Ry B A |
3| : g B g By
3l e . ] s
| i e 3 v il
w |” lh“ 1 ® L Co m - 1]
: e | | 5% 22 e |
I i< d . —
M i 8 mu,unﬁ@u,v 5 APARTIMENT
u_ = aw_ . Rnuz..nn.ﬂni.. he o BLDG.
m [ | = MUW.L.. :
b & * ” 4
e Lage 1] I
- = AL o
S e G 9 - o Ylee] !
= — [ iR & H —
- mr’?ie_.,ﬂ. 1nd % 0 0 H m
et S Fai EF |
i) == ¥ E) b =
5 | O g | gEmy] | | e |
;;F-“E]Méla&ﬂliiﬁwa ! . |~ e W " g T 7
TRRRATICN BSUPMBRT £0. = ,
L s | e (4 e | e | = ;
. | A-G A
PARKING PLAN = gite (ol v |7




Attachment 5
Draft Resolution A

RESOLUTION 16-XXX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
PARKING AGREEMENT FOR HACIENDA DEL NORTE HOUSING PROJECT
AT 529 10™ STREET
(TRITON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC)
APN: 009-093-050

WHEREAS, Hacienda Del Norte (HDN) is an existing 44-unit low-income senior housing facility
located at 529 10th Street; and

WHEREAS, the HDN facility was originally built in the late 1970’s and is still operating as a low-income
senior facility; and

WHEREAS, Bill Rice, on behalf or Triton Community Development, LLC, has notified the City that
Triton is under contract to acquire the project and that while a majority of the residents of HDN will
remain seniors, units will also be available for permanently disabled residents; and

WHEREAS, as part of the original approval of the project, the Planning Commission along with the City
Council approved a parking variance allowing a reduction of the number of on-site parking spaces from
44 spaces to 23 spaces, based on the HDN project being specifically for “elderly” people, since most of
them do not have a car; and

WHEREAS, in 1975 the City Council approved a Parking Agreement that memorialized the Parking
Variance, and established criteria for the variance that allows for the on-going reduced parking for HDN,
as long as the project remains a housing project for the elderly; and

WHEREAS, since the original agreement allowing the parking reduction is specific to elderly persons,
Mr. Rice is requesting that the City Council amend the Agreement to reflect that in addition to elderly
residents, that the parking reduction be extend to include non-elderly disabled persons; and

WHEREAS, Staff, Bill Rice, along with the City Attorney have worked together to provide an amended
Parking Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of EI Paso de Robles does
hereby approve the revised parking agreement (Exhibit A), allowing for the parking reduction for
Hacienda del Norte to continue based on the project housing both elderly and physically handicapped
people.

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 336 CC Agenda 12-20-16



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of EIl Paso de Robles this 20t day of
December 2016 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

Steven Martin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kristy Buxkemper, Deputy City Clerk

Exhibit A: Amended Hacienda Del Norte Parking Agreement

Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 337 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

Recording requested by and
When Recorded Mail To:

City of Paso Robles

1000 Spring Street

Paso Robles, California 93446

Attn: Community Development Director

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND COVENANT
RE: PARKING - LOTS 46,47 AND
PORTION OF LOT A AND G OF SPRINGS HOTEL TRACT

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made this day of October, 2016, is
entered into by and between TCD Hacienda Del Norte LP, a California limited partnership
("Owner"), and CITY OF PASO ROBLES, a political subdivision of the State of California

("City")‘

RECITALS

A. Owner is the owner of that low-income housing development located at 529 10th
Street in the City Paso Robles, San Luis Obispo County, California 93446, and as further
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property”).

B.  The Property is restricted and benefitted by that certain Agreement and Covenant
Re: Parking — Lots 46, 47 and Portion of Lot A and G of Springs Hotel Tract (the "Covenant"),
dated as of September 30, 1975, and executed by Nelson McMann (predecessor in interest to
Owner) and the City, and recorded on October 9, 1975, (Book) 1857 (Page) 606 (Document No.
33489), in the Official Land Records of San Luis Obispo County, California.

C. This Amendment is being made by Owner and City to clarify the parking variance
set forth in the Covenant (the “Variance”) shall remain in effect so long as the Property is
restricted for occupancy by low-income senior citizens, disabled persons or such other
population required or permitted by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
(“HUD”) under (i) the Project Based Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Basic Renewal
Contract for Mark-Up-to-Market Project (Section 8 Project No. CA16M000349), entered into by
and among the Owner (or its predecessor), Los Angeles LOMOD Corporation and HUD, or any
renewal contract thereof (the “HUD Subsidy Contract”), or (ii) loan funded or insured by the
Secretary of HUD under the National Housing Act (the “HUD Loan”), all as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Owner and the City agree as follows:

1. Amendment of Covenant. The Covenant is hereby amended to provide that the
intended use of the Property shall be for housing of low-income senior citizens, disabled persons,

82473.03051\29316640.2 1
Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 338 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

or such other restricted population in accordance with the HUD Subsidy Contract or the HUD
Loan. The Covenant is hereby further amended to provide that the Variance shall remain in full
force and effect and benefit the Property so long as the Property is restricted for occupancy to
low-income senior citizens, disabled persons or such other restricted population in accordance
with the HUD Subsidy Contract or the HUD Loan. City and Owner acknowledge and agree this
Amendment updates and reaffirms the Variance to better comply with the requirements of the
HUD Subsidy Contract and HUD Loan.

2. Successors and Assigns; Scope of Amendment. This Amendment shall be
binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, grantees, personal
representatives, heirs and legatees of the respective parties hereto. Other than as expressly
modified by this Amendment, the Covenant shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by, interpreted under, and
construed and enforceable in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

82473.03051\29316640.2 2
Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 339 CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this instrument as of the

date first written above.

OWNER:

TCD Hacienda Del Norte LP,
a California limited partnership

By:  Triton Community Development LLC, a California limited liability company,

its General Partner

By:

William E. Rice, It’s Managing Member

CITY:

CITY OF PASO ROBLES

By:

Name:

Title:

82473.03051\29316640.2
Agenda ltem No. 16

3
Page 340

CC Agenda 12-20-16



Exhibit A

EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land described herein is situated in the State of California, County of San Luis Obispo, City of Paso
Robles, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lots 46 and 47 of the Springs Hotel Tract in the City of Paso Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of
California, according to map recorded May 10, 1921 in Book 2, Page 60 of Maps, in the office of the
County Recorder of said County.

Excepting therefrom all the waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, Sulphur and
mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof as reserved by George G.
Herzberg in Deed recorded August 19, 1936 in Book 200, Page 47 of Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

The Westerly 100 feet of Lot “G” of Springs Hotel Tract, in the City of Paso Robles, County of San Luis
Obispo, State of California, according to map recorded May 10, 1921 in Book 2, Page 60 of Maps, in the
office of the County recorder of said County.

Excepting therefrom all the waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, Sulphur and
mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof as reserved by George G.
Herzberg in Deed recorded August 19, 1936 in Book 200, Page 47 of Official Records.

PARCEL 3:

The Southerly 280 feet of the Westerly 100 feet of Lot A of the Springs Hotel Tract, in the City of Paso
Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, according to map recorded May 10, 1921 in Book
2, Page 60 of Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

Excepting therefrom all the waters of any and all underground springs or currents of warm, Sulphur and
mineral waters that are or may be within said land or any part thereof as reserved by George G.

Herzberg in Deed recorded August 19, 1936 in Book 200, Page 47 of Official Records.

APN: 009-093-050

82473.03051\29316640.2
Agenda ltem No. 16 Page 341 CC Agenda 12-20-16



